



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1132/2024**
THE GENERAL SECRETARY DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Sumita Hazarika and Ms. Mansi
Mehta, Advocates.

versus

DR M SRINIVAS
.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
11.12.2024

List on 25.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/ss