



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1132/2024**

THE GENERAL SECRETARY DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Hazarika, Mr. Prakhar
Gupta, Advs.

versus

DR M SRINIVAS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. Counsel for petitioner appears.
2. No one appears on behalf of respondent.
3. Let Court notice be issued to Standing Counsel, All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), to ensure representation on behalf of AIIMS on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 16th September 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 25, 2025/RK/kp