



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1132/2024**

THE GENERAL SECRETARY DELHI STATE

KAMGAR UNION

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

DR M SRINIVAS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

CM APPL. 1830/2026

1. None for the applicant.
2. List alongwith W.P.(C) 547/2018 on 15.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

na